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What group best describes your position at the
Compton Center?

Are you a current or past member of a committee at
the Compton Center?

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 2.00 Response Frequency Percent Mean: 1.36
Administrator 0 0.00 | Yes 27 6420 I |
Classified Staff 42 100.00 — No 15 35717 0 |
Full-time 0 0.00 |

Faculty

Part-time 0 0.00 | |

Faculty

Student 0 000 | |

Do you plan to join a governance committee at
Compton Center sometime in the future?

| am aware of the current governance structure and
committees at the Compton Center.

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 2.02 Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.48

Yes 18 42.86 -: Strongly Agree 10 2381 M @000 ]

No 4 952 WM Agree 14 3333 I @00

Not Sure 19 45.24 _: Neutral 6 1429 M |
Disagree 10 2381 @00 ]
Strongly 2 476 |l \
Disagree

Invalid 1 238 | \

The governance structure and committee
responsibilities are easy to understand.

| know where to take my issues or concerns.

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.36

1190 W |

Strongly Agree 5

Agree 13 300 00
Neutral 16 0 00
Disagree 8 19.05 -:
Strongly 0 0.00 |

Disagree

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.38
Strongly Agree 8 19.05 -:
Agree 12 257 @ |
Neutral 12 2857 I
Disagree 8 190 B ]
Strongly 2 476 |l \
Disagree

The governance structure resolves issues in an
effective manner.

The governance structure resolves issues in a timely
manner.

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.03 Response Frequency Percent Mean: 2.85
Strongly Agree 2 5.71 | \ Strongly Agree 1 3.03 | \
Agree 9 2571 I | Agree 6 1818 I
Neutral 15 42.86 -: Neutral 16 484 N @ |
Disagree 6 1714 N Disagree 7 2121 ]
Strongly 3 857 W \ Strongly 3 909 N |
Disagree Disagree
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The governance structure is comprehensive enough
to address the existing college-wide issues.

The composition of committee members is
appropriate for the responsibilities of each committee.

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.34

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.27

Strongly Agree 2 5.71 I

Agree 15 42.86 -:
Neutral 11 3143 00
Disagree 7 20.00 -:
Strongly 0 0.00 |

Disagree

Strongly Agree 2 6.06 | \

Agree 12 363 N @0 |
Neutral 12 363 N @ |
Disagree 7 21217 ]
Strongly 0 0.00 | |
Disagree

All constituencies are encouraged to have broad and
constructive participation in the governance structure.

My constituency is given the opportunity to have
broad and constructive participation in the
governance structure.

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.67

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.36

1944 BN ]

Strongly Agree 7

Agree 16 v N
Neutral 9 25.00 -:
Disagree 2 5.56 l

Strongly 2 556 | ‘
Disagree

1389 M |

Strongly Agree 5

Agree 12 3333 I @00
Neutral 12 33.33 -:
Disagree 5 1389 M

Strongly 2 556 | ‘
Disagree

Decisions made by the governance structure are
effectively communicated across the Compton Center.

Overall, decision-making at the Compton Center
represents the concept of "shared governance."

Response Frequency Percent Mean: 2.97 Response Frequency Percent Mean: 3.03
Strongly Agree 1 256 | | Strongly Agree 2 526 | |
Agree 11 2821 M | Agree 11 205 NI |
Neutral 17 4350 I | Neutral 15 3047 N |
Disagree 6 15.38 M | Disagree 6 15.79 M |
Strongly 4 1026 W | Strongly 4 1053 W |
Disagree Disagree
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	Compton College Governance Survey (Classified Staff)
	What group best describes your position at the Compton Center?
	Administrator
	Classified Staff
	Full-time Faculty
	Part-time Faculty
	Student

	Are you a current or past member of a committee at the Compton Center?
	Yes
	No

	Do you plan to join a governance committee at Compton Center sometime in the future?
	Yes
	No
	Not Sure

	 I am aware of the current governance structure and committees at the Compton Center.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	 The governance structure and committee responsibilities are easy to understand.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	 I know where to take my issues or concerns.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	 The governance structure resolves issues in an effective manner.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 The governance structure resolves issues in a timely manner.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 The governance structure is comprehensive enough to address the existing college-wide issues.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 The composition of committee members is appropriate for the responsibilities of each committee.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 All constituencies are encouraged to have broad and constructive participation in the governance structure.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 My constituency is given the opportunity to have broad and constructive participation in the governance structure.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 Decisions made by the governance structure are effectively communicated across the Compton Center.  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A

	 Overall, decision-making at the Compton Center represents the concept of "shared governance."  
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Neutral
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	Not Sure or N/A



